CH \$690.00 86418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zuffa, LLC		03/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86418576	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER		
Serial Number:	86418597	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER		
Serial Number:	86418611	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER		
Serial Number:	85300380	UFC		
Serial Number:	86038248	UFC FIGHT NIGHT		
Serial Number:	86975480	UFC		
Serial Number:	85861009	UFC FIT FULL-BODY INTENSITY TRAINING		
Serial Number:	86240600	DAILY ULTIMATE TRAINING		
Serial Number:	86248963	UFC SPOTLIGHT		
Serial Number:	86270387	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270418	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270426	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270437	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270449	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270467	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86270477	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP		
Serial Number:	86319364	ULTI-MAN		
Serial Number:	86319376	ULTI-MAN		
Serial Number:	86319399	ULTI-MAN		
		TRADEMARK		

900322441 REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0352

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86319405	ULTI-MAN	
Serial Number:	86319411	ULTI-MAN	
Serial Number:	86319417	ULTI-MAN	
Serial Number:	86319420	ULTI-MAN	
Serial Number:	86319387	ULTI-MAN	
Serial Number:	85351672	ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP	
Serial Number:	85903279	THE ULTIMATES 2013	
Serial Number:	85939601	FIGHTING'S IN MY DNA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Irizzo@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP
Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street, 30th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36784.10600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Miguel Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Zuffa Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Q3 Q4-2014)#page1.tif source=Zuffa Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Q3 Q4-2014)#page2.tif source=Zuffa Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Q3 Q4-2014)#page3.tif source=Zuffa Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Q3 Q4-2014)#page4.tif source=Zuffa Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Q3 Q4-2014)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0353 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

March 30, 2015

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Zuffa, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the

"Grantor") having its chief executive office at 2960 West Sahara Avenue Las Vegas, NV, 89102,

hereby grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas), as Collateral Agent, having its

principal offices at Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, 60 Wall Street, New York, New

York 10005, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds

(as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks,

(iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of

action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of February

25, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"), Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all provisions of

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0354

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern with respect to such conflict.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

ZUFFA, LLC, Grantor

Name: 7

Title: CFO

REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0356

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name Mary Kay Coyle
Title: Managing Directo

Name: Ance Trifan

Title: Many Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Status
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER & design	86/418576	N/A	Pending
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER & design	86/418597	N/A	Published
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER & design	86/418611	N/A	Pending
UFC	85/300380	4632668	Registered
UFC FIGHT NIGHT UFC & PERFORMANCE	86/038248	4639450	Registered
OCTAGON LOGO	86/975480	4634371	Registered
UFC FIT FULL-BODY INTENSITY TRAINING	85/861009	4625617	Registered
DAILY ULTIMATE TRAINING	89/240600	N/A	Pending
UFC SPOTLIGHT	86/248963	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270387	N/Ä	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270418	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270426	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270437	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270449	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270467	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	86/270477	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319364	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319376	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319399	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319405	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319411	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319417	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319420	N/A	Pending
Ulti-man	86/319387	N/A	Pending
Ultimate Fighting Championship & Ultiman design	85/351672	4543817	Registered
The Ultimates 2013 & Performance Octagon logo	85/903279	4544845	Registered
Fighting's in my DNA	85/939601	4508009	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 04/22/2015